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Steven Kramer
10109 Meadowneck Court
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Mr. Kramer:

CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

March 30, 1995

This letter is in response to your request, dated March 29th, for permission to retain
the portions of your sideyard fence which extend into the public utility easement.

On December 21, 1994, the Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission
approved the construction of ,a fence on the north side of your property which was not to
exceed 4 feet in height and which was to match an existing sideyard fence. This fence was to
extend only up to the public utility easement. However, it is our understanding that the fence
was built over a portion of the public utility easement.

I have reviewed the minutes of the HPC's discussion on your case and find that their
focus was on the design and height of the fence. The HPC's interest in having the fence stop
at the public utility easement was only to make the fence consistent with other requirements
in the Montgomery County Code.

As you have obtained a waiver from PEPCO for installation of the fence on part of
the public utility easement and they have no objection to you retaining the fence, I feel that
this is sufficient for the HPC to waive their previous concern about the fence extending over
the easement. Therefore, this letter will serve as historic preservation approval to retain the
fence in the current location.

Please call me if you have additional questions on this matter.

Sincerely,

4wel!~
Gwen L. Marcus
Historic Preservation Coordinator
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10109 Meadowneck Ct.
Silver Spring, MD 20910
March 29, 1995

By Fax (301/495-1307) and Mail

Ms. Gwen Marcus
Historic Preservation Commission
8787 Georgia Ave.
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

Subject: Installation of Fence at 10109 Meadowneck Ct.

Dear Ms. Marcus:

. This letter is to follow-up our telephone conversation of
March 3, 1995 in regard to a fence installed on the north side of
my property at 10109 Meadowneck Ct., Silver Spring. This fence was
installed with the approval of the Historic Preservation Commission
(HPC) and the Montgomery County Department of Environmental
Protection (DEP), Permit No. 9405060205.

On February 28, 1995, I learned that my fence inadvertently
extended into the utility easement on our property. The DEP
informed me that the fence could stay in place with a revocable
permit from the necessary utilities and the agreement of HPC.
During our conversation of March 3, you indicated that HPC would
approve the fence in the easement if we obtained a revocable permit
from the appropriate utilities.

At the request of Mr. Gordon Campbell of Maryland Parks and
Planning Commission, I contacted Flor Cascio of Potomac Electric
Power Co. (PEPCO). It is our understanding that Ms. Cascio is the
coordinator for all utilities in our area. Ms. Cascio issued a
revocable waiver for my fence in the easement on March 24, 1995,
refer to attached letter.

I request that the HPC also allow my fence to stay as
installed and the issuance of a waiver letter from your office. I
would appreciate a prompt reply since only a limited time extension
was provided by DEP Zoning.

I appreciate your assistance and look forward to hearing from
you. If you have any questions, I can be reached at 202/223-9610
during business hours.

Sincerely,

Steven R. Kramer -

Enclosures
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POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY • 1610 GAITHER ROAD, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850
(301) 670-9752

(301) 670-8753

March 24, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. Steven Kramer
10109 Meadowneck Court
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re: Installation of fence
in PEPCO Easement

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kramer:

In response to your letter of March 23, 1995 we have reviewed your
request to install a fence in the area of the subject PEPCO
easement. PEPCO has no objection to your proposed fence with the
understanding that if there is a need in the future for new
construction and/or maintenance of our electric system in our
easement that we may remove part or all of the fence within the
easement. It would then be your responsibility to restore the
fence to its original condition.

Prior to installation of the fence, it is your responsibility to
contact Miss Utility at 1-800-257-7777 to locate all underground
utilities in the area. This is a free service and the request is
normally handled within a few days.

If you have any questions regarding this situation, please call
Michael Niakani of this office on (301) 670-8725.

Sincerely,

for M. Cascio
Right-of-Way Representative
Customer Engineering
Montgomery County Region
Telephone: (301) 670-8736

FMC/ rs

cc: M. R. Niakani
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FROM;

DATE:

PAGES:

FAX TRANSMITTAL PAGE

Gwen MarC!us r If MWRR.ic

Historic Preservation Comni.ssion ~.N•
301/495-1307 (fax) S•~ rp ;--inr i pr,

Steven 
Kramer=91119g5 F + I202/223-9610 (office) z 4

301/495-5794 (home) ;... ......., - ...,__,,-•7 i202/332-4345 (fax) i

Karch 29, 1995

4
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10149 Meadowneck Ct.
Silver Spring, MD 20910
March 29, 1995

By Fax (341/495-1307) and Mail

Ms. Gwen Mareu®
Historic Preservation Commission
8787 Georgia Ave.
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

Subject: Installation of Fence at 10109 Meadowneck Ct.

Dear Ms. Marcus:

This letter is to follow-up our telephone conversation of
March 3, 1995 in regard to a fence installed on the north side of
my property at 10109 Meadowneck Ct., Silver Spring. This fence was
installed with the approval of the Historic Preservation Commission
(HPC) and the Montgomery County Department of Environmental
Protection (DEP), Permit No. 9405060205,

On February 28, 1995, I learned that my fence inadvertently
extended into the utility easement on our property_ The DEP
informed me that the fence could stay in place with a revocable
permit from the necessary utilities and the agreement of HPC.
During our conversation of March 3, you indicated that HPC would
approve the fence in the easement it we obtained a revocable permit
from the appropriate utilities.

At the request of Mr. Gordon Campbell of Maryland Parks and
Planning Commission, I contacted Flor Cascio of Potomac Electric
Power Co. (PEPCO). It is our understanding that Ms. Cascio is the
coordinator for all utilities in our area. Ms. Cascio issued a
revocable waiver for my fence in the easement on March 24, 1995,

refer 

to attached letter.

I request that the xPC also allow my fence to stay as
installed and the issuance of a waiver letter from your office. I
would appreciate a prompt reply since only a limited time extension
was 

provided by DTP Zoning.

I 
appreciate your

you. If you have any
during business hours,

Enclosures

assistance and look forward to hearing from
questions, I can be reached at 202/223-9610

Sincerely,

Steven R. Kramer
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POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER CONFANY • 010 GAnWM Aao. AOCKV UL n 20860
(301)67""52
(901) 8704M

March 24, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. Steven Kramer
10109 Meadowneck Court
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Rat Installation of fence
in PEPCO Easement

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kramer:

In response to your letter of March 23, 1995 we have reviewed your
request to install a fence in the area of the subject pEPCo
easement. PEPCO has no objection to your proposed fence with the
understanding that if there is a need in the future for new
construction and/or maintenance of our electric system in our
easement that we may remove part or all of the fence within the
easement. It would then be your responsibility to restore the
fence to its original condition.

Prior to installation of the fence, it is your responsibility to
contact bliss Utility at 1-800-257-7777 to locate all underground
utilities in the area. This is a free service and the request is
normally handled within a few days.

If you have any questions regarding this situation, please call
Michael Niakani of this office on (301) 670-8725.

sincerely,

71orM. Cascio
Right-or-Way Representative
Customer Engineering
Montgomery County Region
Telephone: (301) 670-8736

FMC/ra

cc: M. R. Niakani
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THE I MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

F-= 
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

DATE: 20C

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief
Division of Development Services and Regulation
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP)

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the
attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit. The appli-
cation was:

Approved

_ Approved with Conditions:

WiI~ A1W(4rJA2•x AD

M Mo ~

/ 1

Denied

sal 11a~-~ rrn

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERANCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

•AA .

Applicant:

Address: Ib 10 %"Wk C91".
. A _ .

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.
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MEMORANDUM

CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

DATE: ~Z qqY

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for vour building Dermit at DEP, you must take with
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit
that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your
project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank.you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project!
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 10109 Meadowneck Court

Resource: Capitol View Park Historic
District

Case Number: 31/7-94J

Public Notice: 12/07/94

Applicant:Steven & Jill Kramer

PROPOSAL: INSTALL SIDE FENCE

Meeting Date: 12/21/94

HAWP: Fence

Tax Credit: No

Report Date: 12/14/94

Staff: Patricia Parker

RECOMMEND: Approval w/
conditions

The applicants propose to install a 6' high solid board
privacy fence inside the north property line of a non-contribut-
ing two-story neo-Victorian frame structure in the Capitol View
Park Historic District.

As proposed, the fence would be visible from the street-
scape. No tree loss is involved within this proposal.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The HPC will subsequently review, as part of the current
agenda, a subdivision proposal located adjacent to this property.
The applicant expects certain disruption as part of the ordinary
construction process due to the subdivision of this adjacent
property. The applicant has already experienced some disruption
from the recently approved HAWP proposal for Lot 43, also on
Meadowneck Court. The applicant feels that together these situa-
tions have increased the need for privacy fencing and for protec-
tion of the landscape.

As proposed, six foot high solid board fencing, 481 in
length, would be constructed 10' back from the street and termi-
nating with a slope down to the existing 4' high picket sideyard
and rear yard fencing. Staff understands that due to recent and
expected construction the applicant feels that it is necessary to
screen their property from disruption.

However, staff strongly feels that this fence should be
treated like other fences in the Capitol View Park Historic
District and in other historic areas. Because the Capitol View
Park Historic District should maintain a degree of openness and
was created with efforts to maintain a scenic and almost rural
feeling within a close-in Washington suburb, the HPC has consis-
tently required that tall privacy fences be confined to side and
rear yards only - not in front yards.

(D



Therefore, staff recommends that the HPC approve this HAWP
application with the condition that the proposed 6' high fencing
terminate at the face of the front wall of the house (that is,
the wall which is behind the front porch - not the wall where the
garage is located).

Staff understands the applicants' concern and requirements
but staff feels that the proposed fence should terminate at the
front wall of the house so as to be consistent with other ap-
proved fences. Aproving a 6' high privacy fence in a front yard
is a dangerous precedent.

Staff does not have a problem with a change of height in the
last two sections of the existing fence to meet the 4' height of
the existing sideyard and rear yard fencing. However, it should
be noted that the fence will be located close to an existing
poplar tree. As such, staff would recommend that fence posts be
set to avoid disturbance to existing trees and their root sys-
tems.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

With the following conditions, staff recommends that the
Commission find the proposal consistent with the purposes of
Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural fea-
tures of the historic site, or the historic district in
which an historic resource is located and would not be
detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter;

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standard for Rehabili-
tation #2:

The historic character of a property shall be retained and
preserved. The removal of historic materials or alteration
of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be
avoided.

Conditions:

1. The fence should terminate even with the front face of the
house, which is behind the front porch.

2. Fence posts should be set to avoid disturbance to existing
trees.

and with the following general condition:

The applicant shall notify the Department of Environmental
Protection (DEP) five days prior to commencing work and within
two weeks after completion.



RETURN TO: Department of Environmental ProtecQ 2-Y19440AonlDivision of Development Services and Regulation
250 HungerfoM Drive, Rockville, Meryl
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(301)217-6370

Historic Preservation Commission
(301)495-4570

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

<
CONTACT PERSON `S✓~., ""TC'~

// DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. (2- L 2-22- y &10
TAX ACCOUNT #--'u'06  6 ̂

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER '%Ai // 

/ 

SfiPyf- K~ PC DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. (2 Q- ) zZ̀ ~ ~i(~' /0

ADDRESS

4 
CITT STATE ZIP CODE

CONTRACTOR n vC~✓ ~ ~~+t~ z` ~^~'v~~~~ TELEPHONE NO. (J (J/ ) 220 -/T tocl

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER ~-OO n

AGENT FOR OWNER DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. ( )

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

HOUSE NUMBER 1

1

016,3 STREET

TOWN/CITY -'~ /'~'/ ~~~~ s NEAREST CROSS STREET

LOT BLOCK / SUBDIVISION lu'lifi~ l✓irw

USER 123Zj FOLIO PARCEL

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: A/C Slab Room Addition

Construc Extend Alter/Renovate Repair Move Porch Deck Fireplace Shad Solar Woodbuming Stove

Wreck/Raze Install Revocable Revision all (complete Section 4) Single Family Other

1B. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATES

1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT X

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 WWW
/
SSC 02 ( ) SEPTIC 03 ( ) OTHER

2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 01 (, Ay SSC 02 ( ) WELL 03 ( ) OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. HEIGHT l~~ rest 111 ;nches

36. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCT ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

On party fine/propertyline Entirely on land of owner V/ On public right of way/easement

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPLICATION IS CORRECT, AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED AND 1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THIS
TO BE A CONDITIO OR THE I C F THIS PERMIT.

igna ure o owner or numo agent um

APPROVED For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

DISAPPROVED Signature Date



THE FOLLOWI*EMS MUST BE COMPLETED ANDT~REOUIRED DOCUMENTS
MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICA~jON.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and
significance:

Al rP <. ~ rotes ~i ~ ~//~ X Ju..~u ~. ~sy sl Lr ~ •lrti 1 7

"I  7XD 4

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resouroe(s), the environmental setting, and,
where applicable, the historic district:

If 1, t~y;. ,..

GAT A.-  0 7C-11 /2 p t1,rA;-.} 

/n~ 
,arf

2. SITE PLANS.Ir 4—,* /ice i 
 
-r 11 .

N[. i...r~rt G., /r rlh irC il.. i/rtG/~ ~/i?.hr., ~.. ia-% 'n"~:J •
Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:

a. the scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpSters, mechanical

equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" X 17". Plans on

8 1/2" X 11" paper are preferred.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of
walls, window and door openings, and other fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the
proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing
construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must
be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work Is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the
project. This information may be included on your design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the
affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the
adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at
approximately 4 feet above the ground), you must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location,
and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For all projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including
names, addresses, and zip codes. This list should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin
the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or paroel(s) which lie directly across thetoA"bN
street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department o
Assessments and Taxation. 51 Monroe Street Rockville. (279-1355).
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Item 7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

Amy Eisenstadt
10107-Meadowneck Ct.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

L.E. Saylor
101i8 Capital View Ave.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Kevin Prince
3113 Lee St.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Nov 

2 5 1994

DDc,R/DEP

M1
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ROCKVILLE FEfCE &CONSTRICTION INC.
14520 SOUTHLAWN LANE, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 (301) 770-6900

ALL STYLES OF FENCE- DECKS
RETAINING WALLS PLAYGROUNDS
Owners Name %j: = iii, si /Q /Y% C Job Address ~~ «?~ ~"~ T c  1(
Address ootL,)

DATE -2 
city state' zip code

~2
OFFER GOOD FOR DAYS

Phone H  WD~2-3 -~ o~ x7--&

We pr9po
os
se, subject 

j
to
. 

acceptance, to sell and perf rm the following work: F), c

/
J~~~~✓

/-C

z~, 

I '0G JX

HOUSEu•~ J~

~7

Z:02 
DONT SACRIFICE QUALITY; BE SURE YOU COMPARE PROPOSALS; LOOK FOR DIFFERENCES IN DESIGN AND MTERIAL J

The a for the services above and/or materials and equipment, is: /,ic%,r~~ e O 
— - _ ayaWe as follows.$ fi r, ~ e 7c, d ~ fj , ,p ACLSC_

Depos~t,,be~ 
~, 

si %arted not to exceed 33% of the contract
p tcm

$ ~pVl
Balance upon completion paid to foreman.

price
$ ,

Start and completion dates are estimated and are subject to weather con 
 

elll"e)r circumstances
beyond our control. Start Completion

I have read the specification and conditions of this contract and by signing accept its terms and conditions. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

Rockville Fence & Construction Inc. Owner Purchaser cy-c
By

Lic. No. /

Date. 1 Date - 1

This contract is subject to terms, covenants, and conditions on the reverse side hereof, and is not binding to
Rockville Fence & Construction Inc. until accepted by the main office.

Main office acceptance Date.

PLEASE ALLOW US THE OPPORTUNITY TO BEAT ANY OTHER LEGITIMATE BID

MEMBER INTERNATIONAL FENCE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
8
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